C. 65

To: Board of Supervisors
From: Anna Roth, Health Services Director
Date: May 21, 2019
Subject: Purchase Order with Agiliti Health, Inc.



Contra Costa County

RECOMMENDATION(S):

APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the Purchasing Agent to execute, on behalf of the Health Services Director, the following actions to recognize the vendor's name change from Universal Hospital Services, Inc. (UHS) to Agiliti Health, Inc.:

1) Cancel existing Purchase Order #011286 with Universal Hospital Services, Inc. (UHS); and

2) Issue a new Purchase Order with Agiliti Health, Inc. in the amount of \$1,000,000 for the rental of medical devices and equipment for the Contra Costa Regional Medical Center (CCRMC) for the period from December 3, 2018 to December 31, 2019.

FISCAL IMPACT:

This Purchase Order is funded by the remaining balance of \$242,073 from UHS Purchase Order #011286, and additional the funding in the amount of \$757,927 which is needed in order to continue services through December 31, 2019 and is included in the Hospital

APPROVE	OTHER
RECOMMENDATION OF CN ADMINISTRATOR	NTY RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE
Action of Board On: 05/21/2019 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER	
Clerks Notes:	
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS	
 AYE: John Gioia, District I Supervisor Candace Andersen, District II Supervisor Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor Contact: Japreet Benepal, 925-370-5101 	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: May 21, 2019 David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: Laura Cassell, Deputy

Enterprise Fund I budget.

BACKGROUND:

On December 3, 2018, UHS Surgical Services, Inc. changed their name to Agility Health, Inc. the above recommendations are needed to enable CCRMC to continue obtaining services that are now provided by Agiliti Health, Inc. CCRMC rents hospital beds, infusion pumps, and other medical equipment and devices from this vendor. They provide competitive pricing through the Vizient Group Purchasing Contract.

CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION:

If this Purchase Order is not approved, the CCRMC will be unable to provide cost-efficient basic patient care services to its patients.